- 1 HR853
- 2 121429-1
- 3 By Representative Beech
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 08-APR-10

1	121429-1:n:04/07/2010:JMW /jmw LRS2010-2330
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING SHELLY HERBERT ON BEING SELECTED ALFA
9	INSURANCE TEACHER OF THE MONTH.
10	
11	WHEREAS, we take great pleasure in extending
12	commendations and congratulations to Shelly Herbert on being
13	named Alfa Insurance Teacher of the Month for April 2010; and
14	WHEREAS, an outstanding teacher at Fruitdale High
15	School in Fruitdale, Alabama, she was recognized for her
16	dedication, exceptional competence, and innovative methods;
17	and
18	WHEREAS, Shelly Herbert reaches beyond the textbooks
19	to instill life lessons about how to succeed after high
20	school, encouraging students to focus on the goals they wish
21	to accomplish; and
22	WHEREAS, as Alfa's April 2010 honoree, Shelly
23	Herbert was presented a check for \$1,000, and Fruitdale High
24	School received a matching award from the Alabama Farmers
25	Federation; and
26	WHEREAS, Shelly Herbert personifies the finest
27	qualities of those who dedicate their lives to enhancing the

lives of Alabama's young people through the noble vocation of 1 public education, and she is truly deserving of this 2 prestigious honor; and 3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 4 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Shelly Herbert of Fruitdale 5 High School is honored and commended on being selected to 6 7 receive the Alfa Insurance Teacher of the Month Award for April 2010, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute 8 and deepest appreciation to her, along with heartiest 9 congratulations and best wishes in all future endeavors.

10